U.S. Cat. No. | Euro Order No.

DCXM_ 3VL9600-4WS_1
DCXN_ 3VL9700-4WS_1

SI EM E NS U.S. Cat. No. | Euro Order No.

|
ltem:  DCAMRC_ 3VL9600-4WA1‘

DCAMFC_ | 3VL9600-4WC_1
DCANRC_ | 3VL9700-4WA 1

Drawout Assembly DCANFC_ 3VL9700-4WC_1
Ensamble de zécalo extraible For Use With Frame MG, NG
Kit de montage pour socle, débrochage Para Usar Con Caja Base MG, NG

Installation Instructions / Instructivo de Instalacion

1.“" Danger Peligro Danger
‘ Hazardous Voltage. Tension peligrosa. Tension dangereuse.
Will cause death or serious injury. Puede causar la muerte o lesiones graves. Danger de mort ou risque de blessures graves.
.2 Turn off and lock out all power supplying this device before | Desenergice totalmente antes de instalar o darle servicio. | Couper I'alimentation de I'appareil et barrer avant de
working on this device. Reemplace todas las barreras y cubiertas antes de travailler.
Replace all covers before power supplying this device is | energizar el interruptor. Remplacez touts les couverts avant que
turned on. I'approvisionnement de pouvoir soit alimenté.

Use only with Siemens certified Components.

Utilizar anicamente con componentes certificados de Siemens. @ @ 6mm
A utiliser uniquement avec les composants certifiés Siemens. \

NOT suitable for use with 100% rated circuit breakers. al.ISO 678
[ NO para uso con interruptores a 100% intensidad continua. ]

NOTE - These instructions do not purport to cover all details or variations in equipment, or to provide for every possible
contingency to be met in connection with installation, operation or maintenance. Should further information be desired or
should particular problems arise, which are not covered sufficiently for the purchaser’s purposes, the matter should be
referred to the local Siemens sales office. The contents of this instruction manual shall not become part of or modify any
prior or existing agreement, commitment or relationship. The sales contract contains the entire obligation of Siemens. The
warranty contained in the contract between the parties is the sole warranty of Siemens. Any statements contained herein
do not create new warranties or modify the existing warranty.

Trademarks - Unless otherwise noted, all names identified by ® are registered trademarks of Siemens AG or Siemens
Industry, Inc. The remaining trademarks in this publication may be trademarks whose use by third parties for their own
purposes could violate the rights of the owner.

Silver

" = = =
12X M8 X35 mm 24X 5/16-18 X 1.25” ' > s 24X 5/16-18 X 1.25'1¢

7"
12X M8 X 35 mm

DCAMFC3 / 3VL9600-4WC31

AR b L No. 806857A02

06857A0



DCXM4 / 3VL9600-4WS41

©

X
2X M8 X 35 mm

)

M8 X 35 mm

24X 5/16-18 X 1.25” | o

P

Silver
Plata

X35 mm

=t

Ol

/2

—
)
<C
=
g
1=}
S
1%}
>
|
=
&
=
™
O
[a
=
<
O
[a)]

8X M6 X 6mm

DCANRC3 / 3VL9700-4WA31

DCANFC4 / 3VL9700-4WC41

32X 5/16-18 UNC X 1.25”
o

O

io
N
—
>
O
=
-]
©
N
)
)
re}
>
N
]
1S
S
fre}
™
>
©
=
>
©
—

DCAMFC4 / 3VL9600-4WC41

806857A02

2/11



lll Danger Peligro Danger
w

Hazardous Voltage. Tension peligrosa. Tension dangereuse.

Will cause death or serious injury. Puede causar la muerte o lesiones graves. Danger de mort ou risque de blessures graves.
Turn off and lock out all power supplying this device before | Desenergice totalmente antes de instalar o darle servicio. | Couper I'alimentation de I'appareil et barrer avant de
working on this device. Reemplace todas las barreras y cubiertas antes de travailler.

Replace all covers before power supplying this device is | energizar el interruptor. Remplacez touts les couverts avant que

turned on. I'approvisionnement de pouvoir soit alimenté.

.
16X M8 X 35 mm

DCXN4 / 3VL9700-4WS41

12X M8 X 35 mm
(g

8X M6 X 6mm
DCXN3 / 3VL9700-4WS31

Silver 8X

O

Silver oy
Plata ) Plata | 35x 5/16-18 UNG X 1.25" 1
32X 5/16-18 UNC X 1.25” 8P & - L
S <" ) %] 16X M8 X 1.25 X 35 mm

7°

16X M8 X 1.25 X 35 mm @

8X M6 %mm
© Oy

@ﬂ DCANRC4 / 3VL9700-4WA41

3/11 806857A02



Trip

s/ [ Interrumpir |
806857A02

[ Prueba: ]

Test:

[ Prueba: ]

Test:

4711



Danger Peligro Danger

Hazardous Voltage. Tensién peligrosa. Tension dangereuse.
Will cause death or serious injury. Puede causar la muerte o lesiones graves. Danger de mort ou risque de blessures graves.

Turn off and lock out all power supplying this device before | Desenergice totalmente antes de instalar o darle servicio. | Couper I'alimentation de I'appareil et barrer avant de
working on this device. Reemplace todas las barreras y cubiertas antes de travailler.

Replace all covers before power supplying this device is | energizar el interruptor.
turned on.

Remplacez touts les couverts avant que
I'approvisionnement de pouvoir soit alimenté.

<>

= ) _ 6X- 3 Pole [ Polos ]
; 8X- 4 Pole [ Polos ]

12X M8 X 35 mm ' |

16X M8 X 35 mm pa——

212 b, in. T G ¥ LRy )] 12X M8 X 35 mm
[24Nm] S e 1 16X M8 X 35 mm
(50 g o [Tk 212 Ib. in.
' ) [24Nm]

5/11 806857A02



4X 11 I.in.
[12 Nm]

[20Nm]

£
S
©
=1
>
o

4X 11 1b.n
[12 Nm]

4 Pole [ Polos ]

806857A02

6/11




Danger

Hazardous Voltage.
Will cause death or serious injury.

Peligro

Tension peligrosa.
Puede causar la muerte o lesiones graves.

Turn off and lock out all power supplying this device before | Desenergice totalmente antes de instalar o darle servicio.

working on this device.
Replace all covers before power supplying this device is
turned on.

Reemplace todas las barreras y cubiertas antes de
energizar el interruptor.

Danger

Tension dangereuse.

Danger de mort ou risque de blessures graves.
Couper |'alimentation de I'appareil et barrer avant de
travailler.

Remplacez touts les couverts avant que
I'approvisionnement de pouvoir soit alimenté.

5
§§%%§
°é§§%§%§g=
e S o
ahe o

13

MG /NG

LN
]

i

—

Option :

7111

806857A02



Test:
[ Prueba: ]

17
Trip
[ Interrumpir ]
BRI
—
, [ ]
-
DCAMRC3 / 3VL9600-4WA31 DCAMFC3 / 3VL9600-4WC31 @14~
DCANRC3 / 3VL9700-4WA31 DCANFC3 / 3VL9700-4WC31 3 Pole [ Polos]
18 DCAMRC4 / 3VL9600-4WA41 DCAMFC4 / 3VL9600-4WC41 24X 5/16-18 X 1.25”
DCANRC4 / 3VL9700-4WA41 @ DCANFC4 / 3VL9700-4WC41 4 Pole [ Polos]
@ 51 18a 32X 5/16-18 X 1.25”

Silver

Plata

3 Pole [ Polos]
24X 5/16-18 X 1.25’
4 Pole [ Polos]
32X 5/16-18 X 1.25
212 Ib.in.
[24Nm]

212 lb.in.
[24Nm]

Silver
Plata

[@13mm]

806857A02



Peligro Danger

Hazardous Voltage. Tension peligrosa. Tension dangereuse.
Will cause death or serious injury. Puede causar la muerte o lesiones graves. Danger de mort ou risque de blessures graves.
Turn off and lock out all power supplying this device before | Desenergice totalmente antes de instalar o darle servicio. | Couper I'alimentation de I'appareil et barrer avant de
working on this device. Reemplace todas las barreras y cubiertas antes de travailler.

Replace all covers before power supplying this device is | energizar el interruptor. Remplacez touts les couverts avant que
turned on. I'approvisionnement de pouvoir soit alimenté.

DEN

MG General information: NG
[ Informacidn General: ]

12.56”[378.5]
) ———————————14.39" [ 3655] {H E————
13.58"[345] {EI;»F[Z]
13157 [334] i “71”3“ (298] {H
[ — — —
11.327[2875] ‘|:E|4’ o w v W Y
= -
| = ; h O ’
|
|
|
_ . u,i _
—1 i
i
Cover Frame
[ Marco de la Cubierta ]| H 0
Customer Panel
[ Panel del Cliente ]|
|
I
= = (l ‘ Customer Mounting
= hd \ /] surfaces .
Sunerficies = = = =
. I I I ,[\AOL:E;:Z:SUEME ] . ‘ Customer Mounting
s 3438713437871 | " . 1297"[3295 ] Surfaces
) 43" [ ]*[,.43 [87]+ =—1.42 ] [ Superficies de
12.567 319]{| [36] " 0 Montaje del Cliente ]
" e 16.147[410]
14.82"[376.5] ) ol
<719.15”[486.5]{E| [
b 18.76” [ 476.5 ] {H —
SU—" Y PY7Y L | R ﬁn.w[uo.s]{ﬂ -
. 1 . 244"
1622 [409.5] 2.44 11,73”[298]{E| 62 253"
11327 [287.5] ‘I:EI4—*[62]> R o o = [2135]
—>.12" 51 Fr=rw v it
e | [53] [213] #
— + E d a
‘ Il o 2g
: N2
o i L%
| =
T g
o 0 = E r m] —
2z | il 2
| = [ <
vl 3 — D
ik = Rl (.
O S
= L s =
Be N G
5 L Lo T
o s -
Cover Frame{ = E = L L[L - l : ‘m_ —_
[ Marco de la Cubierta ] J A S . G E 2
X i Bl 1—
Customer Panel (s e = 4 L
[ Panel del Cliente ] - = ' S Sy
L S &
= —————————————— g §
& ' = = o = 1
%\: | A L -
o 343" . 343" . N\1427[36] NS -~ 207
[87] [87] ) - |_C [35] r Mounting
Customer Mounting 12.977[329.5
12 56”[319]"|:| Hg» oo 97| S H Surfaces
" - Superficies de
18.747[476] ﬂ EI—* [ Superficies de e 20.00"[508] {IH;» bonfaje del Cliente
Montaje del Cliente ]

_—————— 2039” [518]~=|:| H—- 1

9/11 806857A02



~——1654"[420]

MG

13,727 [3485]

11.327[287.5]

atd

~ >127[>3]
1—1.30”[33]

Cover Frame —]
[ Marco de la Cubierta ]

Customer Panel— |
[ Panel del Cliente ]

9.55" [242.5]—

|
>

20.247 [514]

10.69”[271.5]

| 343
[87]

343
[87]

\
£ Gl

Customer Mounting

Surfaces
[ Superficies de

Montaje del Cliente ]

30"
ri7sl

18.68” [474.5]

NG

————15.02" [3815]{E|

14397 [ 3655 ]

11737 [298]

63" [16]——r+—

1-1.30"[33]

=
[l

L=
L

04-12"
[13]

21.22"[5135]

10417 [2645] —=—~———9.82"[ 2495 ]

Customer Mounting
Surfaces
[ Superficies de

Montaje del Cliente ]

Mounting information 3 Poles & 4 Poles
2.99”(4P) 1=—2.99” i 2.99"
f = “[76 4P)]“[76] p
~ e — Q51"
L
7 _ 5 7 [213]
- 31‘;—0 o ol -
&) el —8
© T Il | ©
|
0 ; 1 ©
i}
5 b |
8=l i o
BE IREEIN 1 95 B H.
B I : : N a @i‘or ¢) - O‘Hﬁ
i - + ﬁ Lo s j
1| =
® [T DIM. | MG NG
\ I
. = 6.12” 5.85”
(] (]
% o i ® [1555] | [1485]
O O O O 6.54” 6.30”
b || o || o {4%4 L [166] | [160]
- %1,18"[30] Bg g’g @ 11.40” | 11.67"
236"[60] - ® = [289.5] [ [2965]
11.69” (3P) 14.69” (4P) 25"
[297 (3P) 373 (4P) ] @ .6 2 0
| 12.58"(3P) 15.57"(4P)[ 319.5 (3P) 395.5 (4 9 [63]

o

o

10/11

806857A02



\u[n DEN Peligro Danger
‘ Hazardous Voltage. Tension peligrosa. Tension dangereuse.
Will cause death or serious injury. Puede causar la muerte o lesiones graves. Danger de mort ou risque de blessures graves.
Turn off and lock out all power supplying this device before | Desenergice totaimente antes de instalar o darle servicio. | Couper I'alimentation de I'appareil et barrer avant de
working on this device. Reemplace todas las barreras y cubiertas antes de travailler.
Replace all covers before power supplying this device is | energizar el interruptor. Remplacez touts les couverts avant que
turned on. I'approvisionnement de pouvoir soit alimenté.
o FD 3 g BS ~———1258"(3P) 1557" (4P)
3 g =] [319.5 (3P) 395.5 (4P) | &
- 1 ]
= bX =
x |1 PR SRR ! o
— @ © ‘ o
PRt == I
=3 ~ _ i
< - e— a> I
- o 2 ©0 | 0050002 LR P PPl
@ o (( O°C ﬂ()‘l)fltr )ﬂ{"[][ )( C :)O( Ie)
L e = P = SR T &
= j =8 N\ /_— .
o> ® N
- ® .\\ i X 4x 8mm —
2y =N 1] . &
s S AN O\ A Option : Ay
| \ [Opcion:JjL— 438 (3P) 16.81" (4p)——————————~
(o) [351 (3P) 427 (4P) ]
IS PCTNB83 /3VL9700-4PJ01 7
& NG
ol ]l S
= N J PCTM83/3VL9600-4PJ01
@ Ll
E == ey | — 110
MDCIP / 3VL9000-4WL01
Ed \
1
) il ] 417105]
[11.69” (3P) 14.69” (4P) ] | 211525
=— [297(3P)373 (4P)]
[12.58” (3P) 1557 (4P) ] r & 5 5
[319.5 (3P) 395.5 (4P) | ==
Removal Bus Bar Support

[ Remover] = [ Soporte de Barra Conductora ]

For Support in Europe refer to :

Bestell-Nr. / Order No.: 32X1012-0VL68-3AA7 Internet: www.siemens.de/lowvoltage/technical-assistance GWA 4NEB 179 6857-10 DS 03
Technical Support: Toll Free: 1-800-241-4453 Internet: www.usa.siemens.com/powerdistribution
Subject to change without prior notice © Siemens Industry Inc. 2010

Siemens Industry, Inc. , Norcross, GA 30092 U.S.A. 11711 806857A02




